ILLUSTRATED
PARTS
MANUAL
Part No. 06196 Rev 2
Printed 9/09
Printed in USA
© 2009
Scag Power Equipment

22
R Section 8
WHEEL MOTOR PART NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
HYDRO-GEAR
SCAG
PARKER
MADE IN USA
482639
PARKER
Part No.   Model No..   Serial Number Range
483190 STC48V-19KAI
STC48V-19KAI-SS
STC48V-23CV
STC48V-26BS
STC52V-25CV
STC52V-27CV
STC61V-25CV
STC61V-27CV
E4600001 to E4601775
E6400001 to E6400045
E4700001 to E4700150
E4800001 to E4800600
E4900001 to E4900778
E6200001 to E6200220
E5000001 to E5000800
E6300001 to E6300108
Part No.   Model No..   Serial Number Range
482639 STC48V-19KAI
STC48V-19KAI-SS
STC48V-23CV
STC48V-26BS
STC52V-25CV
STC52V-27CV
STC61V-25CV
STC61V-27CV
E4601776 to E4699999
E6400046 to E6499999
E4700151 to E4799999
E4800601 to E4899999
E4900779 to E4999999
E6200221 to E6299999
E5000801 to E5099999
E6300109 to E6399999
Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.
23
RSection 8
NOTES
Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.
24
R Section 8
FUEL AND HYDRAULIC SYSTEM
STC 2007 FHS
m
l